Terms and Conditions SMEG CLASSIC 30 YEAR OFFER

Purchase Start Date: 1 October 2015 to Purchase End Date: 31 December 2015

- 1. Information on how to register your **Smeg Classic 30 year offer** forms a part of these terms and conditions.
- 2. The Smeg Classic 30 year Offer is not to be used in conjunction with any other offer.
- 3. Normal manufacturer's warranty conditions apply.
- 4. This Smeg Classic 30 year Offer is only valid for purchases made in Australia.
- 5. This Smeg Classic 30 year Offer is only available on purchases that have been paid for in full at the time of The Offer between 1 October 2015 and 31 December 2015. The Offer is NOT available on sales which have been reserved with a deposit.
- 6. This Smeg Classic 30 year Offer is valid for Smeg-branded products only, purchased from a Smeg authorised retailer displaying advertising for the promotion in store, or from a Smeg authorised online dealer during the promotional period commencing 1 October, 2015 and finishing 31 December, 2015.
- 7. This Smeg Classic 30 year Offer is NOT valid for the purchase of any Smeg Commercial product models.
- 8. This Smeg Classic 30 year Offer is available for retail sales only. It is not available to any multi-residential project, new homes development sales, purchased on a commercial invoice at commercial pricing, nor purchases of products that are factory seconds or purchased from auctions.
- 9. To register, customers must go to http://www.smegpromotions.com, select the **SMEG Classic 30 year OFFER** and follow the prompts to complete the online registration form. Customers must also upload or post:

A COPY OF ITEMISED INVOICE AND FULLY-PAID RECEIPT, VERIFYING THE PURCHASE.

Proof of purchase must clearly show qualifying products purchased, the purchase price and date of purchase.

- 10. A Copy of the itemised invoice and fully-paid receipt can be provided in either of the following ways:
- i. scan and upload during the registration process; or
- ii. scan and email to redemptions@smeg.com.au; or
- iii. photocopy and post to:

SMEG Classic 30 year OFFER

Smeg Australia Pty Ltd

2-8 Baker Street BANKSMEADOW 2019

- 11. The claim registration and copy of fully-paid receipt, must be received by Smeg Australia Pty Ltd **ON OR BEFORE 31**January 2016. STRICTLY NO REDEMPTIONS WILL BE PROCESSED AFTER THIS DATE.
- 12. Claimants must retain their original purchase receipt(s) for all claims as proof of purchase. Failure to produce the proof of purchase for all claims when requested may, in the absolute discretion of the Promoter, result in the invalidation of all of a claimant's claims and forfeiture of any right to a Gift.

- 13. The product will be delivered to anywhere within Australia and no goods will be held after the twelve (12) week delivery period.
- 14. Employees and families of the promoter and its agencies associated are ineligible.
- 15. Personal shoppers only. Offer is not transferable or exchangeable and cannot be taken as cash.
- 16. The Gift with purchase is:

Purchase over \$4,000 of Smeg Product to receive:

4 piece Tramontina pot set RRP \$549.95 and Smeg oven dish RRP \$350. Total RRP \$899.95

Purchase over \$7,000 of Smeg Product to receive:

4 piece Tramontina pot set RRP \$549.95, Baking dish RRP \$450, Gourmet cooking stone RRP\$450 and a 3 piece pizza set RRP \$149. TOTAL RRP \$1598.95

Purchase over \$10,000 of Smeg Product to receive:

A FAB5 Refrigerator RRP \$1990

Purchase over \$15,000 of Smeg Product to receive:

A FAB10 Refrigerator RRP \$3190

All offers are mutually exclusive ie. Only 1 claim per purchase amount gift can be claimed. Eg a purchase over \$15,000 can only qualify for a FAB10 refrigerator RRP \$3190

- 17. The purchase amount stated is the mimumum amount required for eligibility for the gift. The purchase amount must be reached in a single transaction, on a single day within the promotional period.
- 18. The promoter reserves the right to substitute the offer with an alternative offer or product of equal or greater value.
- 19. The value of the gift offered is at its recommended retail price. The promoter accepts no variation in the value of the gift.
- 20. The Promoter reserves the right to verify the validity of all claims and disqualify any claimant for tampering with the redemption process or for submitting a claim, which is not in accordance with these terms and conditions.
- 21. Incomplete, indecipherable or illegible claims will be deemed invalid. Any incorrect details submitted may render the corresponding claim invalid.
- 22. If there is a dispute as to the identity of a claimant, the Promoter reserves the right, in its sole discretion, to determine the identity of the claimant.
- 23. The Promoter's decision is final on all matters in this promotion and no correspondence will be entered into.

24. Once the registration has been received an email from <u>redemptions@smeg.com.au</u>, will be sent acknowledging the receipt of your registration. This email will issue you with a **unique customer number**.

IMPORTANT: Please make a note of this number and keep it in a safe place as you will need it to track your claim.

When your claim has been verified against the receipt details, another email will be sent confirming approval of your registration. If no email address has been provided, confirmation and approval of your registration will be notified by post. Please allow four (4) weeks from the date of the receipt of your invoice for notification of approval.

- 25. The promoter accepts no responsibility for illegible, late, lost or misdirected registrations.
- 26. By making a registration, unless otherwise advised by the claimant, each claimant consents to the information they submit with their claim being entered into a database and the Promoter may use this information in any media for future promotional, marketing and publicity purposes without any further reference, payment or other correspondence to the claimant. All personal details of the claimants will be stored at the office of the Promoter. A request to access, update or correct any information should be directed to that office. For further details see our privacy policy at www.smeg.com.au
- 27. The Promoter is Smeg Australia Pty Ltd, 2-8 Baker Street, Banksmeadow NSW 2019 (02) 8667 4888 ABN 33 146 901 082.